

Corporate Office: 55-56, 5th Floor, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021. Regd. Office: 507, Datamal House, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.

(UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002. (SARFAESI ACT)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described secured assets being immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus 2023 Trust 4 (Pegasus), having been assigned the debts of the below mentioned Borrower along with underlying securities interest by Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd. vide Assignment Agreement under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, are being sold under the provisions of SARFAESI Act and Rules thereunderon "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis.

The Authorized Officer of Pegasus has taken physical possession of the below described secured assets being immovable property on 11-01-2024 under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and Rules thereunder.

The sale/ E Auction is The details of Auction are as follows:

1) Mr. Vinoth S, S/o. Sivaraj, No.14, Padasalai St, Mittanmalli, Ambattur, Thiruvallur, Chennai-600055. (Landmark: Bus Stop). 2) Mrs. Sheela V, W/o. Vinoth S, No.14, Padasalai St, Mittanmalli, Ambattur, Thiruvallur, Chennai-600055. (Landmark: Bus Stop). 3) Ms. Heavy Vehicles Factory, C/o. Mr. Vinoth S, HVF-CRPF Road, Avadi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600054.						
Rs.46,17,663.1 (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Three and One Paisa) as on 10-07-2024 together with further interest and charges thereon						
All that piece and parcel of Vacant Land on the Northern Side, Comprised in Natham Survey No.282/2A1B (Part) T.S.R.No.26 situated at Pallikooda Street, Mittanamalli Viiage, Avadi Taluk, Thiruvallur District, within the Limits of Avadi Municipality, the Land Measuring 44 Ft on the Northern Side, 44 Ft on the Southern Side, 40 Ft on the Estern Side, 40 Ft on the Western Side, in all admeasuring an extent of 1760. Sq.ft form and out of the total extent of Land Measuring 3509 Sq.ft and Bounded on the: North by: Vacant Land, South by: Property owned by Mr. C. Sivaraj Amd 10ft Passage, East by: Property owned by Mr. Prabhakaran, West by: Property owned by Mrs. Sulochana. Situated within the Sub-Registration District of Avadi and Registration District of South Chennai						
ASSET ID: 200055965246/Security interest ID: 400055686037						
Rs.19,80,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)						
Rs.1,98,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Only)						
NIL						
25.07.2024 Between 10.00 AM to 03.00 PM						
Mr. Duraimurugan (Mob. No.9841638849), Mr. Ranjan Naik (Mob. No.9590858249), Mr. Shankar Balasubramanian (Mob. No.8056178676)						
13.08.2024, 04:00 PM						

This publication is also a thirty (30) days notice to the aforementioned Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors under Rule 8of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor's website i.e. http://www.pegasus-arc.com/ assets-to-auction.html or Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd., having its representative office at: Flat No.C 1 First Floor HMH Plaza, New No.56, O.No.105, G.N Chetty Road, T Nagar, Chennai-600017. Mr. Shankar Balasubramanian (Mob. No.8056178676), Email: shankar@pegasus-arc.com; Mr. Duraimurugan (Mob. No.9841638849), Mr. Ranjan Naik (Mob. No.9590858249), Email: ranjan.naik@janabank.com.

Place: Chennai Date: 11.07.2024 Sd/- Authorized Officer, Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. (Acting as a Trustee of Pegasus 2023 Trust 4)

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE BY E-AUCTION / (UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002. (SARFAESI ACT)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s), Mortgagor(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described secured assets being immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited acting in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus 2023 Trust 4 (Pegasus), having been assigned the debts of the below mentioned Borrower along with underlying securities interest by Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd vide Assignment Agreement under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, are being sold under the provisions of SARFAESI Act and Rules thereunder on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis.

The Authorized Officer has taken physical possession of the below described secured assets being immovable property on **11-01-2024 under** the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and Rules thereunder.

The sale /E Auction is The details of Auction are as follows:

Name of the Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s), Mortgagor(s) and Guarantor(s):	1.MR. VINOTH S, S/o. SIVARAJ, No.14, PADASALAI ST,MITTANMALLI, AMBATTUR, THIRUVALLUR, CHENNAI – 600055. (LANDMARK: BUS STOP). 2.MRS. SHEELA V, W/o. VINOTH S, No.14, PADASALAI ST,MITTANMALLI, AMBATTUR, THIRUVALLUR, CHENNAI – 600055. (LANDMARK: BUS STOP). 3.MS. HEAVY VEHICLES FACTORY, C/o. MR. VINOTH S, HVF-CRPF Road, Avadi, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600054
Outstanding Dues for which the	Rs.46,17,663.1/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs
secured assets are being sold:	Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty three and One paisa) as on 10-07-2024 together
	with further interest and charges thereon
Details of Secured Asset being Immovable Property which is being	NORTHERN SIDE. COMPRISED IN NATHAM SURVEY

sold	PALLIKOODA STREET, MITTANAMALLI VIIAGE, AVADI TALUK, THIRUVALLUR DISTRICT, WITHIN THE LIMITS OF AVADI MUNICIPALITY, THE LAND MEASURING 44 FT ON THE NORTHERN SIDE,44 FT ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE,40 FT ON THE ESTERN SIDE, 40 FT ON THE WESTERN SIDE, IN ALL ADMEASURING AN EXTENT OF 1760 SQ.FT FORM AND OUT OF THE TOTAL EXTENT OF LAND MEASURING 3509 SQ.FT AND BOUNDED ON THE,
	NORTH BY: VACANT LAND SOUTH BY: PROPERTY OWNED BY MR.C.SIVARAJ AMD 10FT PASSAGE EAST BY: PROPERTY OWNED BY MR. PRABHAKARAN WEST BY: PROPERTY OWNED BY MRS. SULOCHANA SITUATED WITHIN THS SUB- REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF AVADI AND REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF SOUTH CHENNAI.
CERSAI ID:	ASSET ID : 200055965246/Security interest ID : 400055686037
Reserve Price below which the	Rs.19,80,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs
Secured Asset will not be sold	Eighty Thousand only)
(in Rs.):	
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):	Rs.1,98,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety
	Eight thousand only)
Claims, if any, which have been	NA
put forward against the property	
and any other dues known to	
Secured creditor and value	
Inspection of Properties:	25.07.2024 BETWEEN 10 AM TO 3.00 PM
Contact Person and Phone No:	Mr.Duraimurugan, Mob.No.9841638849, Mr. Ranjan Naik, Mob No. 9590858249 Mr. Shankar Balasubramanian Mob No 8056178676
Last date for submission of Bid:	13-08-2024 4:00 pm
Time and Venue of Bid Opening:	E-Auction/Bidding through website (www.foreclosureindia.com) (https://bankauctions.in) on 14-08-2024

This publication is also a thirty (30) days notice to the aforementioned Borrowers / Co-Borrowers / Mortgagors/ Guarantors under Rule 8 of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor's website i.e. http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html or Pegasus Assets Reconstruction limited Pvt.Ltd, having its representative office at: Flat No C 1 First Floor H M H Plaza New No 56 O No 105 G.N Chetty Road T Nagar Chennai 600017 Mr Shankar Balasubramanian Mob No 8056178676 Email: shankar@pegasus-arc.com; Mr.Duraimurugan, Mob. No.9841638849,Mr. Ranjan Naik, Mob No. 9590858249, Email: ranjan.naik@janabank.com;

Place: Chennai Authorized Officer

Date: 10-07-2024.

Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. (Acting as a Trustee of Pegasus 2023 Trust 4)

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The E-auction sale will be online E-auction/Bidding through website (www.foreclosureindia.com) and (https://bankauctions.in) which will be held on from 14-08-2024 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration each.
- 2. All persons participating in the E-Auction should submit his/their sufficient and acceptable proof of his/their identity, residence /copy of PAN/TAN cards etc. The bidders shall upload scanned copies of PAN card and proof of residential address, while submitting E-Tender. The bidders other than individual should also upload proper acceptable mandate/resolution etc., for e-bidding.
- 3. Prospective bidders may avail online training from contact website: (www.foreclosureindia.com) and (https://bankauctions.in) contact details of online. Bidder Support No. Mob.: Mr. Bhaskar 81420 00809.
- 1. Bidders are required to go through the website (www.foreclosureindia.com) and (https://bankauctions.in) for detailed terms and conditions of E-auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
- The particulars specified in the description of property have been stated to the best of information of Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus 2023 Trust 4 (Pegasus ARC) and Pegasus ARC will not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission or Shortfall of the immovable asset or procuring permission etc.,
- 3. Bids shall be submitted through Offline/Online in the prescribed format with relevant details (Details of bidder form is annexed herewith as (Annexure-I), Declaration by bidders as (Annexure-II) and Undertaking (Annexure III). In addition to the above, copy of Pan card, Aadhar card, Address proof etc., (in case of the company, copy of board resolution passed by board of directors of company) also needs to submitted by the bidder.
- 4. The Reserve Price of the auction Property Rs.19,80,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only) and The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1,98,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Only)
- 5. Last date for submission of bid along with EMD is 13.08.2024 before 4.00 PM and the date and time of Auction is on 14.08.2024 from 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM
- 6. Intending Bidders shall deposit the aforesaid EMD/s on or before the date and time mentioned herein above by way of a Demand Draft / Pay Order drawn in favor of "Pegasus 2023 Trust 4" payable at Mumbai or EMD by RTGS/ NEFT/Fund Transfer to the credit of A/c No. 4573020000886881 A/c name: Pegasus 2023 Trust 4 Bank Name: Jana Small Finance Bank, Worli Naka Branch, IFSC Code: JSFB0004573.

- 7. The bid price to be submitted shall not be below the reserve price and bidders shall improve their further offers in multiples of Rs. 5000/-.
- 8. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the bid/purchase amount (including EMD already paid), immediately that is on the same day or not later than the next working day, as the case may be, through the mode of payment mentioned in Clause (9). The balance amount of the purchase amount/ bid price shall to be deposited within 15 days of acceptance/confirmation of sale conveyed to them or such extended period as agreed upon in writing by the Authorized Officer.
- 9. In default of payment within the said period, the sale will automatically stand revoked, and the entire amount deposited by the successful bidder together with the EMD shall be automatically forfeited without any notice and the property shall be resold. All claims of the defaulting successful bidder to the assets or to any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold shall stand forfeited. It is Explicitly stated that once the sale certificate is issued by the Authorized Officer, the Authorized Officer shall not be held responsible for security and safe-keeping of the Secured Assets.
- 10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned on the closure of the e-auction sale proceedings to the account details duly provided in the bid form. The EMD amount shall be adjusted in case of the highest/successful bidder against his/her bid price. The EMD shall not carry any interest.
- 11. The sale is subject to confirmation by Pegasus ARC. If the borrower/guarantor/(s) pay the amount due to Pegasus ARC in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.
- 12. The intending bidders should make discrete enquiry as regard to any claim, charges / encumbrances on the property, dues with any authority like property taxes, society dues etc.., besides the Pegasus ARC charges and should satisfy themselves about the title, extent quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid.
- 13. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale like property taxes, society dues etc.., charges / encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc. will be entertained after submission of the online bid.
- 14. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or postpone / cancel the sale or modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and assigning any reason.
- 15. The successful bidder shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificate, registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoing, both existing and future relating to the properties. **The sale** certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful bidder.
- 16. The Secured Assets are being sold strictly on "As is where is" "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis with all known and unknown encumbrances (except the encumbrances and liabilities to the Secured Creditors in respect of the above financial facilities including interest thereon as against the Schedule Property). Further, all liabilities, dues of authorities and departments like property taxes, society dues etc statutory or otherwise, any other dues, if any, in respect

of the Secured Assets by reason of the sale of the Secured Assets, shall be the sole responsibility of and to the account of the Purchaser.

- 17. In the event the said sale in favor of the bidder not being confirmed by Authorized officer or if the sale is set aside by an order of the Court/ Tribunal, then in that event the bidder shall, be entitled only to receive back his/her Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) OR Purchase money as the case may be but without interest and the bidder shall not be entitled to payment of his cost, charges and expenses of and incidental to the said sale and investigation of title or any other costs incurred by him/her.
- 18. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act, 2002, the conditions mentioned above and the conditions mentioned in the public notice dated 10-7-2024
- 19. Further enquiries may be clarified with the Authorized Officer, Mr. Duraimurugan, Mob 9841638849, Mr, Ranjan Naik, Mob No. 9590858249, Mr. Shankar Balasubramanian, Mob No. 8056178676

Special Instructions:

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Pegasus nor the Service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the vendor, in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/ alternatives such as back-up power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

AUTHORISED OFFICER

Place: 11.07.2024 Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: Chennai (In its Capacity Trustee of Pegasus 2023 Trust 4)

ANNEXURE-I

DETAILS OF BIDDER – FILL All LETTER IN CAPITAL

(Read carefully the terms and conditions of sale before filling-up and submitting the bid)

Name(s) of Bidder (in	ı Capita	l)										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								·,	
																	ļ		<u>.</u>		
					ļ.,,					w. 1	· 			; ;				<u> </u>	<u></u>		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		
Father's/Husband's N	lame			<u>-</u>													<u> </u>		<u></u>		
Postal Address of Bid	der(s)	The second contract of			7									,	,	p		r	1		
					·									ļ !					ļ.,,,,,,,,		
			li.	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		İ										: 1 1	<u> </u>	L	
eMail ID		The balance of the foreign of the start of the foreign of	of the last transfer and age amount on a second													<u> </u>					
						i						1			1	1					
Phone/Cell Number:				T							1	1						- y			
· ···o···cy deir realitizer:				.1							i		i								Li
Bank Account detail	ils to w	hich EN	1D am	ount	to l	be ret	urn	ed													
Bank A/c No.	1																				
IFSC Code No.																					
Branch Name	l	11																			
Date of Submission B	id	/	/			PAN	Nu	mbe	r									;	1	1	1
	·					- Constitute on the second															
Property Item No.		ween we demandant	MARTIN THE THEOREM MARTIN TO A 11	Transcribed by Chillippe and Transcribe	ara dhari bir istiri		,			,-,-,										non contratoriori	
\$											********										
Whether EMD remitt	ed		Yes		N	lo		Date	of F	Rem	itta	nce		_	_/_	/	′		_		
Name of Bank					:			1		i								İ ;			
Branch Name										Ì											
Account No.					:																
IFSC Code No.				1																	
Bid Amount Quoted	1																				
Amount In Figure																					
Amount in Word			***************************************																		:

1/A/ - - - - - - - - - - - -								·		*****								, ₁₀ , 10 , 10 , 10 , 10 , 10 , 10 , 10 ,			
I/We declare that I/V notice published in																					
and shall abide by th	em. I/W	/e also	undert																		
notice if I/We am/are	the sole	e bidder	•																		
																	N	ame	& S	igna	ture

ANNEXURE-I DECLARATION BY BIDDER(S)

To,			
Authorized Officer			
Bank Name :,	Date :	/	

- 1. I/We, the bidder/s do hereby state that, I/We have read the entire terms and conditions of the sale and have understood them fully. I/We, hereby unconditionally agree to abide with and to be bound by the said terms and conditions and agree to take part in the Online Auction.
- 2. I/We declare that the EMD and other deposit towards purchase-price were made by me/us as against my/our offer and that the particulars of remittance given by me/us in the bid form are true and correct.
- 3. I/We further declare that the information revealed by me/us in the bid document is true and correct to the best of my/our belief. I/We understand and agree that if any of the statement/information revealed by me/us is found to be incorrect and/or untrue, the offer/bid submitted by me/us is liable to be cancelled and in such case, the EMD paid by me/us is liable to be forfeited by the Authorized Officer and that the Authorized Officer will be at liberty to annul the offer made to me/us at any point of time.
- 4. I/We understand that in the event of me/us being declared as successful bidder by the Authorized Officer in his sole discretion, I/We are unconditionally bound to comply with the Terms and Conditions of Sale. I/We also agree that if my/our bid for purchase of the asset/s is accepted by the Authorized Officer and thereafter if I/We fail to comply or act upon the terms and conditions of the sale or am/are not able to complete the transaction within the time limit specified for any reason whatsoever and/or fail to fulfill any/all of the terms and conditions, the EMD and any other monies paid by me/us along with the bid and thereafter, is/are liable to be forfeited by the Authorized Officer.
- 5. I/We also agree that in the eventuality of forfeiture of the amount by Authorized Officer, the defaulting bidder shall neither have claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold.
- 6. I/We also understand that the EMD of all offerer/bidders shall be retained by the Bank and returned only after the successful conclusion of the sale of the Assets. I/we state that I/We have fully understood the terms and conditions of auction and agree to be bound by the same.
- 7. The decision taken by Authorized Officer in all respects shall be binding on me/us.
- 8. I also undertake to abide by the additional conditions if announced during the auction including the announcement of correcting and/or additions or deletions of times being offered for sale.

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
eMail ID:	

ANNEXURE-III(a)

Affidavit cum Declaration

I,	S/o	R/o	do
hereby solemnly swea	ar and affirm :		
1. That I am not undi	scharged insolvent;		
		ance with the guideline king Regulation Act, 19	
management or contr guidelines of the Rese	ol is classified as Non- erve Bank of India issu s of a financial sector i	ny corporate entity und Performing Asset in ac ed under the Banking I regulator issued under	cordance with Regulation Act,
4. That I have not be time being in force;	en convicted for any o	ffice punishable under	any law for the
5. That I am not disq	ualified to act as a dire	ector under the Compa	nies Act, 2013;
6. That I am not relat any manner whatsoe		or with its	directors in
•	under the Insolvency ling against us before	and Bankruptcy Code, any of the NCLT.	2016 is
			Deponent
Verification			
The above deponent see true and correct.	solemnly affirms conte	nts of para no. 1-6 of t	his affidavit to
			Deponent

ANNEXURE III (b)

DECLARATION

Re: Source of funds
I/we hereby declare that the funds remitted by us for the bid in the e-auction held on dd/mm/yyyy in the matter of are from genuine personal/business sources.
I/we hereby further declare that the said funds do not originate from any unlawfu source and are in no way connected to terrorist financing, money laundering or any other criminal activity or activity of suspicious nature.
I hereby agree to indemnify Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. with respect to any loss or damage (including third party claims or litigation costs) that Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. or its Directors/officers may suffer or incur by reason of this declaration or any part thereof being false, incorrect or misleading.
Yours truly,